ARP GRANT-MAKING TOOLKIT | FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION
Before compiling your TrAMS application, please review the language of the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (Pub. L. 117-2, March
11, 2021) and applicable Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Circulars (https://www.transit.dot.gov/regulations-and-guidance/fta-
circulars/final-circulars; specifically, C9030.1E, C5010.1E, C9040.1G, and C9070.1G). You also may review resources available on FTA’s
website (https://www.transit.dot.gov/coronavirus), which include COVID-19 FAQs, for additional guidance. In this document, the
American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 will be referenced as “ARP.” You may see the acronyms “ARPA” or “ARP Act” in the Transit Award
Management System (TrAMS) and elsewhere.
This grant-making toolkit is a general reminder of the items that FTA reviewers might look for in an application for ARP formula

select the appropriate funding source in TrAMS [5311(f) – Inter City Bus (ARPA)], which is different from
the 5311 - Rural Area Formula (ARPA) funding source.
5311 Rural Transit Assistance Program (ARPA). When applying for funding under the 5311 Rural Transit
Assistance ARP program, select the appropriate funding source in TrAMS [Rural Transit Assistance
Program (ARPA)], which is different from the 5311 - Rural Area Formula (ARPA) funding source.
FTA ARP Grant-Making Toolkit, Version 1.0 Issued 7/28/2021 Page 8 of 12
ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION CODES (ACC)
Short Code Program Account Class Code Fiscal
Year
Appropriation
Code
Section
Code
Limitation
Code
5307-9 Urbanized Area (ARPA) 2021.32.90.PV.1 2021 32 90 PV
5311-10 Rural Area (ARPA) 2021.32.18.PR.1 2021 32 18 PR
5311-10A RTAP (ARPA) 2021.32.18.P6.1 2021 32 18 P6
5311-10D 5311(f) – Intercity Bus (ARPA) 2021.32.18.PI.1 2021 32 18 PI
5311-10C Tribal (ARPA) 2021.32.18.PF.1 2021 32 18 PF
5310-5
Mobility States (ARPA) 2021.32.16.PS.1 2021 32 16 PS
Mobility 50-200K (ARPA) 2021.32.16.PM.1 2021 32 16 PM
Mobility >200K (ARPA) 2021.32.16.PL.1 2021 32 16 PL
LINE ITEMS: Appropriate scopes and ALIs should be selected when developing the project budget. Please utilize
the “Custom Line Name” feature to denote specific use of funds, as appropriate.
5307 Urbanized Area Formula Grants (ARPA). Following selection of the ARP Account Classification Code
(ACC), the Operating Assistance Scope Code for operational expenses under the 5307 ARP program is